AMENDED SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS
FOR THE CITY OF PURCELL AND
THE PURCELL PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY
FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2015

AMENDING BY AUTHORITY OF ORDINANCE 15-04 CHANGING THE
STARTING OF THE MEETING FROM 7:00 P.M. TO 6:00 P.M.
AND
AMENDING BY AUTHORITY OF ORDINANCE 15-05 CHANGING THE
LOCATION OF REGULAR MEETINGS TO THE COMMUNITY ROOM OF
THE POLICE SERVICE BUILDING LOCATED AT 1515 NORTH GREEN.

The following dates are hereby declared for the regularly scheduled meetings and
the special meeting for reorganization in accordance with Article IX, Section I of the
Charter of the City of Purcell, and Title 25, Section 311 (A) (1) of the Oklahoma
Statues, for the City of Purcell and the Purcell Public Works Authority:

Monday January §, 2015
Monday February 2, 2015
Monday March 2, 2015
Monday April 6, 2015
Monday April 13, 2015 — Swearing in of Newly Elected Officials
Monday May 4, 2015
*Monday June 1, 2015
*Monday July 6, 2015
*Monday August 3, 2015
*Tuesday September 8, 2015
*Monday October 5, 2015
*Monday November 2, 2015
*Monday December 7, 2015

All meetings beginning with June 1, 2015 through December 7, 2015 are amended to
begin at 6:00 p.m. and will be held in the Community Room of the Police Services
Building, 1515 N. Green Ave.

Filed in the office of the City Clerk on this Sth_ day of May, 2015.

Approved by the City Council agenda of _May 4, 2015.

RECEIVED BY:  Porothy Kemnedy
City Clerk

* Note: Meetings marked with an asterisk (*) will be held at 6:00 p.m. at the
Purcell Police Complex, 1515 N Green, Purcell, OK.



